
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332202594
DATE : 23.11.2022

REQ TITLE : JOB Aluminium Claustra (Mashr

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 29.11.2022

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032204081

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 ATTACHMENT TO                               
DATED                                                .  PROPOSED
ALUMINIUM CLAUSTRA (MASHRABIYA) WORK AT
PODIUM-2 FLOOR DEWA TP ADMIN BUILDING
WARSAN DUBAI..   SCOPE OF THE WORK:
FABRICATION, SUPP
LY AND INSTALL ALUMINIUM CLAUSTRA
(MASHRABIYA) AT TP ADMINISTRATION PODIUM-2
FLOOR.   THE AFOREMENTIONED WORK TO BE
DONE AS PER BELO
W THE TENDER SPECIFICATION, BOQ AND
DRAWINGS ATTACHED.   ALUMINUM
MASHRABIYA/CLAUSTRA:  1.#DESIGN,
FABRICATION, SUPPLY AND INSTALLAT
ION OF LASER CUT ALUMINIUM MASHRABIYA 4MM
THICK ALUMINIUM SHEET PANELS AND BACKSIDE
SUPPORT OF 50MM X 50MM X 3 MM THICK MS
SQUARE TU
BE FRAME ALL AROUND. THE ALUMINIUM SHALL
COATED WITH HIGH QUALITY OUTDOOR POWDER
COATING AND STEEL WITH EPOXY PAINT
(THICKNESS 260 M
ICRON). CONTRACTOR TO PREPARE AND SUBMIT

       435 M2

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332202594
DATE : 23.11.2022

REQ TITLE : JOB Aluminium Claustra (Mashr

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 29.11.2022

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032204081

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

DETAILED WORKSHOP DRAWINGS AS PER THE
ACTUAL SITE REQUIREMENTS AND MATCHING TO
THE GROUND A
ND PODIUM-1 FLOORS CLAUSTRA, FOR DEWA
ENGINEER REVIEW AND APPROVAL.   2.#THE
SUPPORTING WELDED  FRAME TO BE DESIGN FOR
WIND SPEED OF
 45M/S.   AND SHALL BE CONTINUOUS  WELDED (ON
TWO SIDE OF BOX SECTION) WITH THE ALUMINIUM
MASHRABIYA SHEET. THE FRAME SIZE SHOWN IN
THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENT. THE ACTUAL SIZE
SHALL BE AS PER DESIGN. THE FRAME SHALL BE
FIXED WITH EXISTING STRUCTURE BY SS
ANCHORS . TH
E DESIGN AND DETAILS TO BE SUBMITTED FOR
APPROVAL.  THE PRICES SHALL INCLUSIVE OF
PLANT, LABOUR, MATERIALS, TRANSPORT,
ERECTION, TEM
PORARY WORKS, CRANE FOR INSTALLATION,
SAFETY PRECAUTIONS, MAINTENANCE ALL
INCIDENTAL AND CONTINGENT COSTS , CHARGES
ETC.  3.#THE QUA
NTITIES CONTAINED IN THE BILL OF QUANTITIES

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332202594
DATE : 23.11.2022

REQ TITLE : JOB Aluminium Claustra (Mashr

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 29.11.2022

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032204081

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ARE PROVIDED ONLY TO ASSIST IN QUOTING.
CONTRACTOR TO SATISFY HIMSELF AS TO THE
ACCURACY
 AND NO SUBSEQUENT CLAIM FOR EXTRA MONIES
DUE TO INCORRECT QUANTITIES SHALL BE
ENTERTAINED.  4.#INSPECTION OF WORKS:  ALL
WORKS SHAL
L BE INSPECTED AND APPROVED BY DEWA
ENGINEER.  5.#TRANSPORTATION:  THE SUPPLIER
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR TRANSPORTATION
AND ERECTION
 OF ALL THE WORK.  ADEQUATE MEASURES SHALL
BE MADE TO MAKE SURE OF SAFE
TRANSPORTATION AS PER THE ACTUAL SITE
REQUIREMENTS. THE SUPP
LIER SHALL STRICTLY COMPLY WITH THE RULES
AND REGULATIONS OF DEWA TP COMPLEX.  ANY
DAMAGE TO DEWA PROPERTY AND MATERIALS
DUE TO HAND
LING, TRANSPORTING OR LOADING AND
OFFLOADING SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR
RESPONSIBILITY.    6.#PAYMENT TERMS:  PAYMENT
WILL BE MADE IN 1

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332202594
DATE : 23.11.2022

REQ TITLE : JOB Aluminium Claustra (Mashr

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 29.11.2022

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032204081

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

00% ON SATISFACTORY COMPLETION OF ALL
WORKS. 5% OF THE CONTRACT SUM SHALL BE
RETAINED TILL END OF ONE-YEAR RETENTION
PERIOD. THE RET
ENTION AMOUNT WILL BE RELEASED AFTER THE
EXPIRY OF THE SATISFACTORY COMPLETION OF
RETENTION PERIOD.   7.#MAINTENANCE PERIOD: A
MAINT
ENANCE PERIOD OF 01(ONE) YEAR SHALL APPLY
FROM THE DATE OF COMPLETION OF THE JOB. IF
THE JOB DEVELOPS ANY DEFECT WITHIN THE
MAINTENA
NCE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR
THE SAME FREE OF COST TO DEWA.
8.#INSURANCE: THIRD PARTY INSURANCE,
MINIMUM AMOUNT OF DHS.
 100,000/- (ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND) TO BE
SUBMITTED.   9.#COMPLETION PERIOD: 30
CALENDAR DAYS FROM THE DATE OF HANDING
OVER OF THE SIT
E TO THE SUCCESSFUL CONTRACTOR. THE
COMMENCEMENT OF THE AGREED DELIVERY
SCHEDULE WOULD BE STARTED FROM THE DATE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332202594
DATE : 23.11.2022

REQ TITLE : JOB Aluminium Claustra (Mashr

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 29.11.2022

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032204081

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

OF SITE HANDING OVER
 AND OBTAINING THE ENTRY PASSES.
10.#CONTACT PERSON FOR DEWA:  ENGINEER
JAVED AHMAD KHAN ON # 04-3220031/ 0502939746
FROM 7.30 A
M TO 3.30 PM FROM MONDAY TO FRIDAY.   FOR
ANY QUERY/ SITE VISIT KINDLY CONTACT JAVED
AHMAD KHAN ON 04-3220031/ 0502939746 FROM
7.30
AM TO 3.30 PM FROM MONDAY TO FRIDAY.

2 ITEM-00001 ANY OTHER ITEMS:                               
ANY OTHER ITEMS OF WORK NOT INCLUDED IN
THE BOVE ITEM, BUT
 REQUIREMENT OF WHICH IS INCLUDED IN
DRAWINGS, SPECIFICAITON AND SITE
REQURIEMENTS. THE TENDERER SHALL CLEARLY
DESCRIBE THE ITEM AND
 QUOTE WITH UNIT PRICE. NO SUBSEQUENT CLAIM
FOR ANY ADDITIOANL ITEM WILL BE ENTERTAINED.

         1 LS

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 6  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332202594
DATE : 23.11.2022

REQ TITLE : JOB Aluminium Claustra (Mashr

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 29.11.2022

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032204081

JOB Aluminium Claustra (Mashrabiya) work in Podium-2 at DEWA TP Admin

Building Warsan Dubai.

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 6  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


